

PRECONTRACT APPROVAL RECORD (PART ONE)	CONTRACTOR AIRBORNE INSTRUMENT LAB.		CONTROL NO. EAR-0772	
	CONTRACT NO. FH-7322	AMENDMENT NO. #2	Copy <u>1</u> of 4	
15 July 1965				
THIS CONTRACT APPROVAL RECORD CONTAINS A RECOMMENDATION SUBMITTED FOR CONCURRENCE OF THE UNDERSIGNED. CONCURRENCE IN THIS PRECONTRACT APPROVAL RECORD IS RECOMMENDED BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER. BY CONCURRENCE, THE CHIEF, BUDGET AND FINANCE BRANCH, SIGNIFIES THAT SUFFICIENT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE (NOT INCLUDING CONTINGENT & EXPOSURE) AND/OR HAVE BEEN ADJUSTED AS PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT.				
TYPE OF CONTRACT				
<input type="checkbox"/> L.I.	<input type="checkbox"/> F.P. REDETERM	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CPIF	<input type="checkbox"/> TECH REP	
<input type="checkbox"/> DEFINITIZED	<input type="checkbox"/> FPIP	<input type="checkbox"/> T&M	<input type="checkbox"/> FISCAL YEAR	
<input type="checkbox"/> F.P.	<input type="checkbox"/> CPFF	<input type="checkbox"/> CALL TYPE		
FINANCIAL DATA				
CONTRACT VALUE \$ 40,000,000.00	PREVIOUS OBLIGATION - PRIOR FY 1964 - \$ 750,000.00	PREVIOUS OBLIGATION - CURRENT FY \$ -0-		
OBLIGATION BY THIS DOCUMENT				
DESCRIPTION, PROGRAM OR LINE ITEM Six EMR Systems 21 12 03	FISCAL YEAR 1966	PROJECT EARNING	AMOUNT \$ 14,700,000.00	
Covers expenditures thru about 31 March 1966				
TOTAL THIS OBLIGATION			\$ 14,700,000.00	
CONTINGENT UPON AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS				
EXPOSURE LIABILITY			\$35,000,000.00	
RATE	DATE	RATE	DATE	
CPFF O/H RATES FIXED THRU		PRICING FORMULA FIXED THRU		
T&M RATES FIXED THRU		TECH REP RATES FIXED THRU		
APPROVAL	DATE	RECORDATION	25X1 20A1 7-16-65	
PRECONTRACT CONCURRENCES				
UNIT	TYPED NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
CONTRACTING OFFICER			7/16/65 25X1	
BUDGET & FINANCE			20 JUL 1965	
GENERAL COUNSEL			22 July 65	
TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE				
TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE				
CONTRACT SIGNATURE (Contracting Officer)	DATE	DATE MAILED	DATE DISTRIBUTED	
		27 JUL 1965	27 JUL 1965	

SECRET

<p align="center">PRECONTRACT APPROVAL RECORD (PART TWO)</p>	<p align="center">CONTRACT AIRBORNE INSTRUMENT LAB</p>
---	---

The services and equipment being procured by this Contract No. FH-7322 Amendment No. 2 are in furtherance of the EARNING Program(s), the nature of which cannot be publicly disclosed for security reasons. The Contracting Officer therefore determines that this procurement must be accomplished by negotiations pursuant to the authority of Section 3(a) of PL 81-110 and Class Determination and Finding, OXC 2122, signed by the DDCI on 15 October 1961.

25X1

The following comments describe the procurement hereby effected, the terms and provisions generally of this contract/amendment, and a resume of major issues negotiated:

By this Amendment No. 2, the obligation is increased by \$14,700,000.00 \$15,300,000.00 to \$30,000,000.00 to cover expenditures thru 31 March 1966.

Proj: <u>EARNING</u>
Code: <u>6761-1021</u>
MOR: <u>21 12 03</u>
Amt: <u>14,700,000.00</u>

SECRET

JUL 30 1965

15 July 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Concurrence in Letter Contract No. FH-7322 AF33(657)-12846 with Airborne Instrument Laboratory, Project EARNING

The undersigned has reviewed the subject contract or amendment and finds that the scope of work included therein is in accordance with the requirements levied on the Project EARNING procurement system by the Department of the Air Force.

[Redacted Signature Box]

25X1

COLONEL USAF

SECRET

*Ref 998 476
Dm 50 item 10
Bin*